

WBUD050002062023



Matrimonial Suit/15/2023
Rajiv Kumar Saha Vs. Bijoya Das and others

Order No. : 23

Dated : 04.12.2025

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner as last chance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P is present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.02.2026 for evidence of the petitioner as last chance.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c