

MAT Suit No. 15/2023
C.N.R. NO.WBUD05-000206-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order No. 28

Dated: 16-05-2026.

Today is fixed for evidence of petitioner.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The OP is also present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Petitioner Rajib Kr. Saha is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW1.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner files a petitioner praying for time for further evidence.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 05-06-2026 for further evidence of petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl. District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur