

Matrimonial Suit No. 15 of 2023
CNR No. WBUD05-000206-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 30

Dated 17-06-2026

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the petitioner.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

The respondent is present by filing her hazira.

The petitioner files one Md. Sahabaz Ansari as a witness on his behalf also files his examination-in-chief.

Md. Sahabaz Ansari is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW2.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he would adduce no other witness in this case. Hence, evidence for the petitioner is hereby closed.

Fix 24.06.2026 for evidence of OPW.

D/C by me:

A.D.J.,

Addl. District Judge,
Islampur,U/Dinajpur.